

President

Subhasis Mitra

Mob:094320 01010

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary S. Siyakumar

Mob:09486102121 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary Ramnath Chhabra

Mob::09868231711 E-mail:fsaibsnleachq@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/Director (HR) /2021

Dated 12.08.2021

To,

The Director (HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi.

Subject: Request fo Postponement of Online EPP Exam Scheduled in June-2021.

Ref: 1) Lr. No. BSNLCO-TRG/27(11)/2/2020-TRAINING dated 18.05.21

2) Lr.No.ALTTC-ALT/50(23)-1/2021-IT-TM-LEGALdated 28.05.2021

Respected Sir,

Kindly refer to above cited letter under reference No. (2), wherein permission has been granted by the BSNL CO for conduction of online EPP Exam on old syllabus upto Sep'2021. Accordingly, online EPP exam dates in the month of June-2021 were scheduled by ALTTC, Ghaziabad and it is reliably learnt that most of the Executives have also filled up their Nominations. It is pertinent to mention here that with profound grief that more than 180 BSNL Employees succumbed to death due to COVID-19 pandemic and still we are facing same conditions of pandemic, distress and fear. Sir, now we cannot think of any chance of further losing our valuable employee.

In view of foregoing, we wold like to request your good self to kindly consider the postponement of all online EPP exams scheduled in the month of June-2021. Further, new online EPP exam dates may kindly be opened in the next quarter, if conditions permit.

Sir, it is further requested that exemption may kindly be given to all the affected Executives due to the postponement of aforesaid Exams by 3 months over & above the 2 years Mandatory time period for passing of online EPP Exam to get Second Increment in the upgraded Pay Scale.

With Kind regards,

Yours Sincerely,

(S.SIVAKUMAR)

General Secretary

Copy for kind information and necessary action to: 1.The Sr.GM(Training), BSNL Co, New Delhi-1 2. The Sr.GM(SR), BSNL Co, New Delhi-1